October 2020

Proudly Serving the New York State 148th Assembly District



ECASB School Districts in District: Erie 2 CC BOCES, Gowanda **CSD and Springville Griffith CSD**

> **Party Affiliation:** Republican

Stay Connected:

Local Office: 700 West State Street Olean, New York 14760 Phone: (716) 373-7013 Fax: (716) 373-7105 Albany Office: Leg. Office Bldg., Room 525 Albany, New York 12248 Phone (518) 455-5241 https:// assembly.state.ny.us/ mem/Joseph-M-Giglio



https://www.facebook.com/ Assemblyman-DavidDiPietro



@DiPietro4NY

Assembleyman Ioseph Giglio - Election District



Providing ECASB Members Information and Insight about our Elected Officials



Here To Serve...

Committees:

- Committee on Aging, Children and Family Member
- Committee on Economic Development, Job Creation, Commerce & Industry - Member
- **Committee on Rules- Member**
- Committee on Codes Member •
- Committee on Corrections- Ranking Minority Leader •
- **Committee on Ethics and Guidance Member**
- Chairman of Assembly Minority Conference Steering Com-• mittee
- Co-Chair of the Statewide Forum on Workforce Issues in the Correctional System.

Joseph Giglio ran for the Assembly seat in 2018. He has an extensive background in law. Assemblyman Giglio currently resides in Gowanda with his wife and three children. He also has another son and daughter in law, who are not living at home. He possesses a Bachelors Degree













from the State University New York at Buffalo.

Mr. Giglio is a former small business owner. He worked for the sheriff departments in both Erie and Chautauqua counties. Serving as the State Deputy Inspector General, he conducted investigations of alleged criminal activity, fraud, waste, and abuse within state agencies and private individuals and/or businesses that do business in New York State. Joe worked as a Special Assistant in the Attorney Generals' office.

In 2009, Mr. Giglio was appointed by the Governor as a member of the Public Authorities Control Board.

Additional appointments and acknowledgements included in 2008 when he received the Community Partners Award from the Cattaraugus County Council on Alcoholism & Substance Abuse and Friends and Family Award from Cattaraugus County Mental Health Association. He has been recognized by the New York State Farm Bureau as a member of it's Circle of Friends Group.

Assemblyman Giglio is a member of the Western New York and Central New York Safari Club International, an organization of sportsmen and conservation voters.